the evening of June 12, 2024 to consider the Superintendent's position, and did pass a motion for 
staff to increase the allocation of funding for Calvert County Public Schools; 

WHEREAS, the Department of Finance & Budget has recommended that the Commissioners 
allocate: Eight Million Sixty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-One Dollars ($8,063,651) of 
Prior Year Fund Balance; One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) of OPEB-
BOE Contribution; and Two Million Nine Hundred Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Eight 
Dollars (2,905,548), (totaling Twelve Million Four Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand One 
Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars ($12,469,199)), to the Board of Education for use by Calvert 
County Public Schools; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners desires to allocate additional financial 
resources for the Board of Education for use by Calvert County Public Schools ; 

WHEREAS, a public hearing regarding this Budget Adjustment #BA2025-000356 and

[...]

attached hereto and made a part hereof is in the best interest of the public. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners hereby 
approves and enacts the appropriations and expenditures set forth in Budget Adjustment #BA2025-
00356 in the aggregate amount of Twelve Million Four Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand One 
Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars ($12,469,199), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A 
and made a part hereof, to amend and append financial resources to the FY2025 Calvert County 
General Fund Appropriations as set forth therein; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County,